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EUROPEAN COMMISSION AUTHORITIES

Directorate responsible for legislation (health aspects-migration)

European Commission

Directorate-General “Health & Consumer Protection”
B-1049 BRUSSELS

(For the attention of Ms Annette Schaefer - B232 04/25)
Tel.: +32 2 296 28 01/ 298 06 79 (Secretariat)

Fax.: +32 2 299 18 56

email: annette.schaefer@cec.eu.int

or

(For the attention of Ms Joana Antunes - B232 04/22)
Tel:  +32 2298 06 90/ 298 06 79 (Secretariat)

Fax: +322299 18 56

E-mail: joana.antunes@cec.eu.int

Directorate responsible for legislation (hygienic aspects of packing)

European Commission

Directorate-General “Health & Consumer Protection”

(For the attention of Mr Salvatore Magazzu— B232 04/108)
B-1049 BRUSSELS

Tel: +32 2296 92 63

Fax: +322 2969062

E-mail: salvatore.magazzu@cec.eu.int

Directorate responsible for legislation (Toys Directive)
European Commission

Directorate-General “Health & Consumer Protection”

(For the attention of Mr Panagiotis Daskaleros — B232 06/8)
B-1049 BRUSSELS

Tel: +32229567 74

Fax: +322299 1858

E-mail: panagiotis.daskaleros@cec.eu.int
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Directorate responsible for legislation (metrological aspects)
European Commission

Directorate-General “Enterprise”

(For the attention of Mr Daniel Hanekuyk- BREY 09/252)
B-1049 BRUSSELS

Tel:  +322296 0150

Fax: +3222967013

E-mail: daniel.hanekuyk@cec.eu.int

Directorate responsible for legislation (Construction materials)
European Commission

Directorate-General “Enterprise”

(For the attention of Mr Manfred Fuchs - N105 01/45)

B-1049 BRUSSELS

Tel:  +32 229539 96

Fax: +322296 10 65

E-mail: manfred.fuchs@cec.eu.int

Directorate responsible for legislation (environmental aspects-waste management)
European Commission

Directorate-General “Environment”

(For the attention of Mr Paul Speight — BU5 05/185)

B-1049 BRUSSELS

Tel: +3222964135

Fax: +3222950518

E-mail: paul.speight@cec.eu.int

Directorate responsible for legislation (environmental aspects-packaging and packaging waste
management)

European Commission

Directorate-General “Environment”

(For the attention of Ms Karolina Fras — BU5 05/182)

B-1049 BRUSSELS

Tel: +322 29869 39

Fax: +3222950518

E-mail: karolina.fras@cec.eu.int

Directorate responsible for the research on food contact materials
European Commission

Directorate-General “Research”

(For the attention of Ms Dyanne Bennink — SDME 08/9)

B-1049 BRUSSELS

Tel: +32229591 83

Fax: +322296 4322

E-mail: dyanne.benninck@cec.eu.int
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Safety Evaluations

European Food Safety Authority (EFSA)

Largo N. Palli 5/A

1-43100 PARMA

Italy

(For the attention of Mr Torben Hallas-Magller )
Tel:  +39 0521 036 228

Fax: +39 0521 036 328

E-mail: torben.hallas-moller@efsa.eu.int

or

(For the attention of Mr Dimitrios Spyropoulos)
Phone: +39 0521 036 260

Fax: +39 0521 036 360

E-mail: dimitrios.spyropoulos@efsa.eu.int

or

(For the attention of Ms Anne Theobald)
Phone: +39 0521 036 463

Fax: +39 0521 036 563

E-mail: anne.theobald@efsa.eu.int

Methods of Analysis
Joint Research Centre (JRC)
(For the Attention of Ms Catherine Simoneau)

European Commission, DG Joint Research Centre

Institute for Health and Consumer Protection
Physical and Chemical Exposure Unit, TP 260
1-21020 ISPRA, VA

Italy

Phone: +39 0332 785 889

Fax: 4390332 785 707

Email: catherine.simoneau@jrc.it

*khkhkkk

Council of Europe

(For the attention of Mr Laurent Lintermans)
Avenue de I'Europe

F-67075 STRASBOURG Cedex

Phone: +33 390 21 40 10

Fax: +33388412726

E-mail: Laurent.lintermans@coe.int

CEN

36, rue de Stassart

B-1050 BRUSSELS

Tel: +32255008 11

Fax: +32255008 19
E-mail: infodesk@cenorm.be

Secretary CEN TC194/SC1

(For the attention of Mr Anthony O’Brien)
PIRA International

Analytical Group

Randalls Road

LEATHERHEAD

UK-SurreyKT22 7RU

Tel: +44 1372 802183

Fax: +44 1372 802238

E-mail: anthonyo@pira.co.uk
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NATIONAL GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

AUSTRIA

Federal Ministry of Health and Women
(For the attention of Mr Dieter Osterreicher)
Directorate B: Consumer Health

Unit IV/B/11

Radetzkystrasse 2

A-1031 VIENNA

Austria

Tel:  +43 (1) 71100 4792 (4872)

Fax: +43 (1) 7137952

E-mail: dieter.oesterreicher@bmgf.gv.at

AGES / ILMU-Vienna

(For the attention of Mr Erhardt Bradel)
Spargelfeldstrasse 191

A-1226 VIENNA

Austria

Tel:  +43 (0) 50555 35350

Fax: +43(0) 50555 35379

E-mail: erhardt.bradel@ages.at

BELGIUM

FPS Health, Food Chain Safety and Environment
General Direction of the Protection of Public Health
Direction Food and consumption product

(For the attention of Mr Carl Berthot)
Eurostation- Bloc Il, 7eme étage

Place Victor Horta, 40 Boite 10

B-1060 BRUXELLES

Belgium

Tel:  +32 25247369

Fax: +3225247399

E-mail: carl.berthot@health.fgov.be

Agence Fédérale pour la Sécurité de la Chaine Alimentaire
(For the attention of Ms Caroline De Praeter)

Simon Bolivarlaan 30

1000 BRUSSELS

Belgium

Tel.: +32 (2) 208.47.90

Fax: +32 (2) 208.47.43

Email : caroline.de.praeter@favv.be
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CZECH REPUBLIC

National Institute of Public Health

(For the attention of Ms Jitka Sosnovcova)
Srobarova 48

CZ-100 42 PRAHA 10

Czech Republic

Tel:  +420 267 082 432

Fax: +420 267 082 382

E-mail: sosnovcova@szu.cz

CYPRUS

State General Laboratory, Ministry of Health
(For the attention of Ms Irini Polyniki)

44 Kimonos Street

CY-1451 NICOSIA

Cyprus

Tel:  +357 (22) 301471

Fax: +357 (22) 316434

E-mail: ipolyniki@sgl.moh.gov.cy

DENMARK

Danish Veterinary & Food Administration
(For the attention of Ms Bente Fabech)
Mgrkhgj Bygade 19

DK-2860 SOBZRG

Denmark

Tel:  +45 33956195

Fax: +45 33956001

E-mail: bfa@fvst.dk

ESTONIA

Food Safety Office- Food and Veterinary Department - Ministry of Agriculture
(For the attention of Ms Anneli Tuvike)

39/41 Lai Street

TALLINN 15056

EE-Estonia

Tel. +372 625 6213

Fax. +372 625 6210

E-mail: anneli.tuvike@agri.ee

FINLAND

Ministry of Trade and Industry

(For the attention of Mr Vesa Tuomaala)
Ratakatu 3 - P.O. Box 32

FIN-00171 Government Finland
HELSINKI

Finland

Tel:  +358 9 16 063 553

Fax: +3589 16 062 670

E-mail: vesa.tuomaala@ktm.fi
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FRANCE

Ministére de I'Economie, des Finances et de 1’Industrie

Direction Générale de la Concurrence, de la Consommation et de la Répression des Fraudes
(For the attention of Ms Sandrine Gaquerel)

DG CCRF, Bureau C2, Télédoc 051

59 Boulevard V.Auriol

F-75703 PARIS Cedex 13

France

Tel:  +3314497 24 67

Fax: +3314497 2486

E-mail: sandrine.gaquerel@dgccrf.finances.gouv.fr

GERMANY

Bundesministerium flr Verbraucherschutz, Erndhrung und Landwirtschaft
(For the attention of Ms Jutta Schaub)

Referat 316

Rochusstr. 1

D- 53123 BONN

Germany

Tel:  +49 228 529 3605

Fax: +49 228529 4967

E-mail: 316@bmvel.bund.de

Bundesinstitut fur Risikobewertung (BfR)
(For the attention of Ms Karla Pfaff)
Postfach 330013

D-14195 BERLIN

Germany

Tel:  +49 1888 412 3669

Fax: +49 1888 412 3685

E-mail: k.pfaff@bfr.bund.de

GREECE

Ministry of Finance

(For the attention of Ms Eugenia Lampi)
State General Chemical laboratory

Rue A. Tsoha, 16

GR-11521 ATHENS

Greece

Tel:  +30 210 6479 335

Fax: +30 210 6469 755

E-mail: gxk-plastics@ath.forthnet.gr
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HUNGARY

National Institute for Food Safety and Nutrition

Gyali at 3/A

H-1097 BUDAPEST

Hungary

(For the attention of Ms Judit Sohar or Ms Gabriella Simkovits)
Ms Judit Sohar Ms Gabriella Simkovits
Tel: +36 (1) 215 5293 Tel:  +36 (1) 4766481
Fax: +36 (1) 215 5293 Fax: +36 (1) 2151545

E-mail: soharpne@oeti.antsz.hu E-mail: simkovitsg@oeti.antsz.hu

IRELAND

Food Safety Authority of Ireland

(For the attention of Dr Bernard F. Hegarty)
Abbey Court, Lower Abbey St.
IRL-DUBLIN 1

Ireland

Tel: +35318171366

Fax: +353 18171266

E-mail: bhegarty@fsai.ie

ITALY

Ministero della Sanita

(For the attention of Ms Marina Collauto)
Piazza Marconi, 25

1-00144 ROMA

Italy

Tel: 439 06 59943238

Fax: +39 06 59943676

E-mail: m.collauto@sanita.it

Instituto Superiore di Sanita

(For the attention of Ms Maria-Rosaria Milana)
viale Regina Elena 299

1-00161 ROMA

Italy

Tel:  +39 06 49902608

Fax: +39 06 49902379

E-mail: milana@iss.it

LATVIA

Ministry of Agriculture

Veterinary and Food Department

(For the attention of Ms Gunta Avotina or Ms Sarma Sleze)
Republikas laukums 2

Riga, LV-1981

Fax: +371 7027205

Tel.: +371 7027208 / +371 7027017

E-mail: Gunta.Avotina@zm.gov.lv; Sarma.Sleze@zm.gov.lv
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LITHUANIA

National Nutrition Centre

(For the attention of Ms Maura Olechnovic)
Ms Maura Olechnovic,

Head of General Affairs Division

Kalvariju str. 153

08221 VILNIUS

Lithuania

Tel.. +3705 2300024

Fax: 437052778713

E-mail: maura@rmc.lt

LUXEMBOURG

Ministére de la Santé Publique

(For the attention of Ms Carole Dauberschmidt)
Rue Auguste Lumiéere, 1A

L-1011 LUXEMBOURG

Tel: +352 491191

Fax: +352 494258

E-mail: Inscda@Ins.etat.lu

MALTA

Manager Health Inspector

Department of Public Health,

Manager Health Inspector's Office,

(For the attention of Mr John Attard Kingswell)
37 - 39, Rue D'Argens,

MSIDA MSD 05,

Malta.

Tel:  +356 2132 4093

Fax: +356 2134 4767

E-mail: john.attard-kingswell@gov.mt

NETHERLANDS

Ministerie van VWS, Public Health Dept.
(For the attention of Mr Henk Roelfzema)
Parnassusplein 5

Postbus 20350

NL-2500 EJ DEN HAAG

The Netherlands

Tel:  +31 70 3406965

Fax: +31 70 3405554

E-mail: h.roelfzema@minvws.nl
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POLAND

National Institute of Higiene

(For the attention of Ms Kazimiera Cwiek Ludwicka)
Chocimska str. 24

00-791 WARSAW

Poland

Tel:  +48 (22) 5421 266

Fax: +48(22) 8493513

Email: cwludwicka@pzh.gov.pl

PORTUGAL

DG de Veterinaria

(For the attention of Mr Antonio Lopes Costa)
Rua Elias Garcia, 30

2700 AMADORA

Portugal

Tel:  +351 21 4767502

Fax: +351 214767500

SLOVAKIA

Regional public health authority in Poprad
(For the attention of Ms Veronika Klocokova)
Zdravotnicka 3

SL-058 97 POPRAD

Slovak Republik

Tel:  +421 (52) 7125376

Fax: +421 (52) 7764446

E-mail: nrc@ruvzpp.sk

SLOVENIA

Ministrstvo za zdravje/Ministry of Health

Sektor za varnost in zdravstveno ustreznost hrane /Sector for food safety
(For the attention of Ms Katja Povhe Jemec)

Stefanova 5

SI1-1000 LJUBLJANA

Slovenia

Tel: +386 1478 6088

Fax: +386 1478 68 56

E-mail: katja.povhe-jemec@gov.si
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SPAIN

Ministerio de Sanidad y Consumo

Agencia Espafiola de Seguridad Alimentaria
(For the attention of Mr Victorio Teruel Mufioz)
C/Alcala 56

E-28071 MADRID

Spain

Tel:  +34 91 3380122

Fax: +3491 3380169

E-mail: vteruel@msc.es

SWEDEN

Swedish National Food Administration

(For the attention of Ms Evelyn Jansson Elfberg)
Box 622

S-75126 UPPSALA

Sweden

Tel: +46 18 175671

Fax: +46 18 105848

E-mail: evie@slv.se

UNITED KINGDOM

Food Standards Agency - Chemical Safety and Toxicology Division
(For the attention of Mr Richard Sinclair)

Room 515c¢, Aviation House

125, Kingsway

UK-LONDON WC2B 6NH

United Kingdom

Tel:  +44 207276 8538

Fax: +44 207276 8514

E-mail: richard.sinclair@foodstandards.gsi.gov.uk
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BULGARIA

Contact the Permanent Representation in Brussels:

Mission of the Republic of Bulgaria to EU
108 D'Arlon Street

BRUSSELS 1040

Belgium

Tel: (0032 2) 374 84 68

Fax: (0032 2) 374 91 88

E-mail: info@missionbg.be

ROMANIA

Ministry of Public Health

(for the attention of Ms Maria Mihaela Armanu)
1-3 Av Cristian Popisteanu Street, Sector 1

Post code: 010 024

BUCHAREST

Romania

Tel:  +40 21 3072527

Fax:  +40 21 3136660

Email: armanum@ms.ro

NORWAY

Norwegian Food Safety Authority
(For the attention of Mr Per Fjeldal)
P.O. Box 383

N-2381 BRUMUNDDAL

Norway

Tel: +4723216771

Fax: +47 23216801

E-mail: per.fjeldal@mattilsynet.no
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